



ABC Bid Data

BOW-WARNER/NEW LONDON/CONCORD

43440

X-A005(108)

PROJECT:	BOW-WARNER/NEW LONDON/CONCORD	Awarded To:	K5 CORPORATION 9 ROCKVIEW WAY ROCKLAND, MA 02370	Certified by:	<u>PETER.E.STAMNAS</u> Director of Project Development
STATE PROJECT NUMBER:	43440	Amount:	\$1,452,772.50	Award Date:	
FED. PROJECT NUMBER:	X-A005(108)				
DATE BIDS OPEN:	October 14, 2021, 2:00				
SCOPE OF WORK:	Application of durable pavement markings along sections of Tier 1 State Highways				
COMPLETION DATE:	August 12, 2022				
LOCATION:	Merrimack, District 2, District 5				

Summary of Bidders

Contractor	Bid Amount	Rank
K5 CORPORATION 9 ROCKVIEW WAY, ROCKLAND MA 02370	\$1,452,772.50	A
L & D SAFETY MARKINGS CORP 304 EAST MONTPELIER RD, BARRE VT 05641-8373	\$1,618,021.16	B
ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS INC 55 Bodwell Street, AVON MA 02322	\$1,732,839.96	C



ABC Bid Data

BOW-WARNER/NEW LONDON/CONCORD

43440

X-A005(108)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		K5 CORPORATION 9 ROCKVIEW WAY ROCKLAND, MA 02370		L & D SAFETY MARKINGS CORP 304 EAST MONTPELIER RD BARRE, VT 05641-8373	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total

Items

618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	102,400.00	\$1.00	\$102,400.00	\$1.00	\$102,400.00	\$1.00	\$102,400.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
619.63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
632.71206	GROOVED RETROREFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	942,282.00	\$1.20	\$1,130,738.40	\$1.25	\$1,177,852.50	\$1.38	\$1,300,349.16
632.71212	GROOVED RETROREFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	43,008.00	\$2.45	\$105,369.60	\$2.50	\$107,520.00	\$2.75	\$118,272.00
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00

Totals:	\$1,463,508.00	\$1,452,772.50	\$1,618,021.16
Alt. Totals:			
Totals:	\$1,463,508.00	\$1,452,772.50	\$1,618,021.16



ABC Bid Data

BOW-WARNER/NEW LONDON/CONCORD

43440

X-A005(108)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	PS&E		ROADSAFE TRAFFIC SYSTEMS INC 55 Bodwell Street Avon, MA 02322		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		

Items

618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	102,400.00	\$1.00	\$102,400.00	\$1.00	\$102,400.00		
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$200.00		
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00		
619.63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$65,086.23	\$130,172.46		
632.71206	GROOVED RETROREFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	942,282.00	\$1.20	\$1,130,738.40	\$1.39	\$1,309,771.98		
632.71212	GROOVED RETROREFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	43,008.00	\$2.45	\$105,369.60	\$3.19	\$137,195.52		
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00		
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00		

Totals:	\$1,463,508.00	\$1,732,839.96	
Alt. Totals:			
Totals:	\$1,463,508.00	\$1,732,839.96	



PS&E Comparison

BOW-WARNER/NEW LONDON/CONCORD

43440

X-A005(108)

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	A-Bidder		PS&E		A-PS&E Difference
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
Items								
618.61	UNIFORMED OFFICERS WITH VEHICLE	\$	102,400.00	\$1.00	\$102,400.00	\$1.00	\$102,400.00	\$0.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	(\$55,000.00)
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	(\$1,000.00)
619.279	AUTOMATED TRAILER-MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN	U	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	(\$2,000.00)
619.63	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR, TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	(\$2,000.00)
632.71206	GROOVED RETROREFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING, 6" LINE	LF	942,282.00	\$1.25	\$1,177,852.50	\$1.20	\$1,130,738.40	\$47,114.10
632.71212	GROOVED RETROREFLECTIVE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING, 12" LINE	LF	43,008.00	\$2.50	\$107,520.00	\$2.45	\$105,369.60	\$2,150.40
692.	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$0.00
Total:					\$1,452,772.50		\$1,463,508.00	(\$10,735.50)